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TSMAD VICE-CHAIRMANSHIP  
 

Ref: CHRIS Letter 4/2003, dated 27 November 2003. 
 
Dear Colleagues, 
 
CHRIS Letter 4/2003 reported that Mr. Don Vachon, Canadian Hydrographic Service, had 
had to step down from Vice-Chair of the Transfer Standard Maintenance and Applications 
Development Working Group (TSMAD), and asked for volunteers to fill the position. 
 
I would like to thank all those CHRIS Members who responded. In summary, there was one 
nomination by the United Kingdom for Mr. Barrie Greenslade, while at the same time there 
was overwhelming support for Mr. Greenslade as TSMAD Vice-Chair. 
 
Therefore, I am most pleased to confirm the appointment of Mr. Barrie Greenslade (UK) as 
the new Vice-Chairman of TSMAD. An updated list of TSMAD Members is given in Annex 
A. 
 
The IHB Directing Committee joins me in congratulating Mr. Greenslade on his nomination 
and on the unanimous support that he received. 
 
 

Yours sincerely 

 
Ole Berg 

Chairman of CHRIS 
 
Enclosure:  Annex A – TSMAD Membership  
  



 

 

 
Annex A to CHRIS Letter No. 1/2004  

 
MEMBERSHIP OF TSMAD 

(February 2004) 
 

Member State Name Email 
 

Australia Mr. Chris ROBERTS Chris.Roberts@defence.gov.au 
Belgium Mr. Marc ROESBEKE Marc.Roesbeke@lin.vlaanderen.be 
Canada Mr. Don VACHON  VachonDon@dfo.mpo.gc.ca 
Denmark (KMS) Mr. Carsten RIISE-JENSEN cr@kms.dk 
Estonia Mr. Tõnis SIILANARUSK tonis@vta.ee 
Finland Mr. Jorma TIMONEN 

Ms. Tiina TUURNALA 
Jorma.Timonen@fma.fi 
Tiina.Tuurnala@fma.fi 

France Mr. Mickael LE GLEAU  
Mr. Guy UGUEN 

legleau@shom.fr 
uguen@shom.fr 

Germany Mr. Johannes MELLES 
MR. Mathias JONAS 

Johannes.Melles@bsh.de 
mathias.jonas@bsh.de  

Italy Lt. Cdr. Massimiliano NANNINI NanniniM@marina.difesa.it 
Japan Mr. Takayuki KAWAI Takayuki-Kawai@kaiho.mlit.go.jp 
New Zealand Mr. Michael FARRELL mfarrell@linz.govt.nz 
Netherlands Ms. Ellen VOS em.vos@mindef.nl  
Norway Mrs. Lynn KOLBEINSON KolbeinL@statkart.no 
Russia Capt. Vadim SOBOLEV Gunio@chartpilot.ru 
South Africa Mr. Sidney OSBORNE hydrosan@iafrica.com 
Spain Lt. Cdr. José MILLAN ihmesp@redestb.es  
Sweden Mr. Hans Åke PETTERSSON HApettersson@sjofartsverket.se 
UK Mr. Barrie GREENSLADE (Vice-

Chairman) 
Barrie.Greenslade@ukho.gov.uk 

USA (NIMA) Mr. Rex BUCKLEY BuckleyR@nima.mil 
USA (NOAA) Mr. Mike BROWN (Chairman) 

MR. Jack RILEY 
Mike.Brown@noaa.gov 
Jack.Riley@noaa.gov 

USA (USCG) Mr. Jim RADICE 
MR. Shawn FREEMAN 

JRadice@navcen.uscg.mil 
shawnfreeman@c2cen.uscg.mil  

  

 

IHB Name Email 
 Mr. Anthony PHARAOH  

 
pad@ihb.mc 
 

Observers / Expert Contributors  
Institution/Company Name Email 

 
CARIS Mr. Peter SCHWARZBERG pschwarzberg@caris.nl 
C-MAP Mr. Eivind MONG emong@c-map.no  
HSA Mr. Ian HALLS (Secretary) ian@hsa.com.au  
IC - ENC Mr. Mike BISSET  Mike.Bisset@ic-enc.org 
IDON Technologies Mr. Doug O'BRIEN dobrien@idontech.ca 
PRIMAR-Stavanger Mr. Robert SANDVIK Robert.Sandvik@primar.org 
SevenCs Mr. Holger BOTHIEN bo@sevencs.com 
MITRE Mr. Paul Birkel pbirkel@mitre.org  


